

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - LOCAL STREETS 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8751

DATE: 4/4/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,	Thunder Road
			L.L.C.	LLC
Extension	Price			
Section B: Proposal Page				
1 - E GILMAN ST:WISCONSIN AVE-N BUTLER ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,490.00
2 - MENDOTA CT:N LAKE ST-277 FT E OF N LAKE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$285.00
3 - N BUTLER ST:E GORHAM ST-E GILMAN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00
4 - N CARROLL ST:W GORHAM ST-345 FT NW OF LANGDON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$980.00
5 - N FRANCES ST:168 FT S OF LANGDON ST-495 FT N OF LANGDON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$285.00
6 - N PINCKNEY ST:E DAYTON ST-440 FT NW OF E GILMAN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,196.00	\$1,196.00	\$1,665.00
7 - W GILMAN ST:WISCONSIN AVE-UNIVERSITY AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,444.00	\$4,444.00	\$200.00
8 - E MAIN ST:S PINCKNEY ST-S WEBSTER ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,105.00
9 - KING ST:E MAIN ST-E DOTY ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$1,490.00
10 - N CARROLL ST:171 FT SE OF W DAYTON ST-W GORHAM ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$905.00
11 - S BASSETT ST:W WILSON ST-264 FT SE OF W WILSON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$430.00
12 - W MIFFLIN ST:N HENRY ST-N BEDFORD ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,927.00	\$4,927.00	\$4,115.00
13 - W WILSON ST:S BASSETT ST-428 FT SW OF S BEDFORD ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,427.00	\$2,427.00	\$348.00
14 - WISCONSIN AVE:W MIFFLIN ST-W DAYTON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$1,400.00
15 - CLEMONS AVE:150 FT NW OF HELENA ST-RUTLEDGE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
16 - E DAYTON ST:N LIVINGSTON ST-N THORNTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,601.00	\$3,601.00	\$7,560.00
17 - E MAIN ST:113 FT SW OF S DICKINSON ST-S FOURTH ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,176.00	\$3,176.00	\$5,265.00
18 - E WILSON ST:253 FT SW OF S INGERSOLL ST-S BALDWIN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,240.00
19 - ELIZABETH ST:SIDNEY ST-N BALDWIN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$200.00
20 - HELENA ST:CLEMONS AVE-WALTON PL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
21 - JEAN ST:ELIZABETH ST-N FEW ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$335.00
22 - JENIFER ST:RIVERSIDE DR-WALTON PL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
23 - MARSTON AVE:E JOHNSON ST-SHERMAN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$1,450.00
24 - MERRY ST:N END-WINNEBAGO ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$200.00
25 - N BREARLY ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-E GORHAM ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$1,870.00

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - LOCAL STREETS 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8751

DATE: 4/4/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,	Thunder Road
			L.L.C.	LLC
			Extension	Price
26 - N DICKINSON ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-E DAYTON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$736.00	\$736.00	\$1,720.00
27 - N FEW ST:E GORHAM ST-SHERMAN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$750.00
28 - N INGERSOLL ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-E JOHNSON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,047.00	\$1,047.00	\$2,745.00
29 - N LIVINGSTON ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-342 FT NW OF E GORHAM ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$851.00	\$851.00	\$1,590.00
30 - N THORNTON AVE:140 FT SE OF E DAYTON ST-256 FT NW OF E DAYTON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$515.00
31 - NORTHERN CT:S DICKINSON ST-E MAIN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
32 - RAILROAD ST:S BLAIR ST-S BLOUNT ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$640.00
33 - RUSSELL ST:JENIFER ST-RUTLEDGE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$200.00
34 - RUTLEDGE CT:S BREARLY ST-166 FT NE OF S BREARLY ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$200.00
35 - RUTLEDGE ST:225 FT SW OF S INGERSOLL ST-S FEW ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$495.00
36 - S DICKINSON ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-DEWEY CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,155.00
37 - S FOURTH ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-WINNEBAGO ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$310.00
38 - S SECOND ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-WINNEBAGO ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$794.00	\$794.00	\$735.00
39 - SIDNEY ST:ELIZABETH ST-SHERMAN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$960.00
40 - SPAIGHT ST:WALTON PL-RUSSELL ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$200.00
41 - SUTHERLAND CT:256 FT NW OF WINNEBAGO ST-WINNEBAGO ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$290.00
42 - WALTON PL:HELENA ST-RUTLEDGE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$345.00
43 - N LAKE ST:LANGDON ST-MENDOTA CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$771.00	\$771.00	\$455.00
44 - DORSETT DR:LEWON DR-GILBERT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$685.00
45 - DUNNS MARSH TER:REVIVAL RIDGE-ALLIED DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$437.00	\$437.00	\$890.00
46 - FRIDA KAHLO CREST:REVIVAL RIDGE-GENE PARKS PL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
47 - GENE PARKS PL:FRIDA KAHLO CREST-PERCY JULIAN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$529.00	\$529.00	\$113.00
48 - GILBERT CT:GILBERT RD-194 FT SW OF GILBERT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$201.00	\$201.00	\$285.00
49 - GILBERT RD:161 FT N OF GILBERT CT-GILBERT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$201.00	\$201.00	\$280.00
50 - KNOX LN:REETZ RD-LEWON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00	\$2,050.00
51 - LANDMARK PL:658 FT S OF W BELTLINE FRONTAGE RD-W BELTLINE HWY FRONTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,410.00

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - LOCAL STREETS 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8751

DATE: 4/4/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,	Thunder Road
			L.L.C.	LLC
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
52 - MIKE MCKINNEY CT:GENE PARKS PL-ALLIED DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
53 - PERCY JULIAN WAY:REVIVAL RIDGE-ALLIED DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,175.00
54 - REVIVAL RIDGE:JENEWEIN RD-PERCY JULIAN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$200.00
55 - WABAN HILL:MANDAN CRES-MANITOU WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$985.00
56 - REVIVAL RIDGE - GENE PARKS PL ALLEY:REVIVAL RIDGE-GENE PARKS PL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
57 - REVIVAL RIDGE - GENE PARKS PL ALLEY:REVIVAL RIDGE-GENE PARKS PL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
58 - CARPENTER ST:166 FT N OF QUINCY AVE-1000 FT W OF WRIGHT ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,231.00	\$2,231.00	\$1,100.00
59 - COMMERCIAL AVE:MCCORMICK AVE-323 FT E OF MCCORMICK AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$550.00
60 - MCCORMICK AVE:COMMERCIAL AVE-377 FT N OF COMMERCIAL AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$735.00
61 - ARTHUR CT:FELL RD-161 FT E OF FELL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$290.00
62 - BOOK CT:FELL RD-178 FT E OF FELL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
63 - BUICK ST:FISHER ST-S PARK ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$431.00	\$431.00	\$1,065.00
64 - DANE ST:BAIRD ST-FISHER ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$15.00
65 - FELL RD:OCEAN RD-ENGELHART DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,869.00	\$1,869.00	\$4,785.00
66 - FISHER ST:BRAM ST-BUICK ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$748.00	\$748.00	\$1,575.00
67 - GOLDEN GATE WAY:OCEAN RD-MOORLAND RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$2,995.00
68 - GULL LN:150 FT N OF OCEAN RD-OCEAN RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$220.00
69 - LONE EAGLE DR:MALONEY DR-SETTLEMENT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$1,360.00
70 - MARCUS CT:FELL RD-178 FT E OF FELL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$290.00
71 - MISSION CIR:OCEAN RD-371 FT S OF OCEAN RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
72 - OCEAN RD:GULL LN-238 FT E OF GOLDEN GATE WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$365.00
73 - PIKE DR:240 FT E OF TURBOT DR-TRACEWAY DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$375.00
74 - SETTLEMENT DR:DIVING HAWK TRL-ENGELHART DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,100.00
75 - SPEAR CIR:ENGELHART DR-324 FT N OF ENGELHART DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$735.00
76 - SUNNY MEADE LN:N RUSK AVE-SUNDSTROM ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$719.00	\$719.00	\$380.00

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - LOCAL STREETS 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8751

DATE: 4/4/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,	Thunder Road
			L.L.C.	LLC
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
77 - W BADGER RD:796 FT E OF WHALEN LN-239 FT E OF WHALEN LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$403.00	\$403.00	\$1,725.00
78 - WARD CT:ENGELHART DR-230 FT N OF ENGELHART DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$437.00	\$437.00	\$625.00
79 - WEBER DR:LAKE POINT DR-HOBOKEN RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00	\$1,970.00
80 - WILD OAK CIR:479 FT E OF WEBER DR-WEBER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$475.00
81 - HOBOKEN RD:WAUNONA WAY-LAKE POINT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,120.00
82 - CHAUTAUQUA TRL:NEW WASHBURN WAY-747 FT SW OF NEW WASHBURN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$375.00
83 - CORNUCOPIA CT:MORRAINE VIEW DR-271 FT W OF MORRAINE VIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$633.00	\$633.00	\$630.00
84 - E VALLEY RIDGE DR:KOTTKE DR-W VALLEY RIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00	\$1,680.00
85 - HARLEY DR:RAYMOND RD-692 FT S OF SPECHT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,783.00	\$1,783.00	\$2,365.00
86 - MADELINE ISLAND:NEW WASHBURN WAY-414 FT N OF NEW WASHBURN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,680.00
87 - MORRAINE VIEW DR:NEW WASHBURN WAY-CORNUCOPIA CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$518.00	\$518.00	\$475.00
88 - NEWBURY CIR:CANTERBURY RD-514 FT E OF CANTERBURY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$748.00	\$748.00	\$1,135.00
89 - ONDOSSAGON CT:NEW WASHBURN WAY-246 FT S OF NEW WASHBURN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$1,515.00
90 - ONDOSSAGON WAY:KOTTKE DR-NEW WASHBURN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,083.00	\$4,083.00	\$5,260.00
91 - DANDANEAU TRL:KOTTKE DR-NEW WASHBURN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$840.00
92 - KOTTKE DR:WATTS RD-DANDANEAU TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,703.00	\$2,703.00	\$1,890.00
93 - PARK EDGE DR:PARK RIDGE DR-GAMMON LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$840.00
94 - PARK RIDGE DR:PARK EDGE DR-S GAMMON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$3,145.00
95 - SALISBURY PL:PIPING ROCK RD-269 FT SW OF PIPING ROCK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
96 - SISKIWIT CIR:MORRAINE VIEW DR-405 FT W OF MORRAINE VIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$735.00
97 - SKY RIDGE DR:WATTS RD-KOTTKE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	\$3,575.00
98 - W VALLEY RIDGE DR:E VALLEY RIDGE DR-KOTTKE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,679.00	\$1,679.00	\$1,680.00
40602 - PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING - LINEAR FOOT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LINEAR FOOT	10000.00	\$0.75	\$7,500.00	\$0.70
99 Items	Totals		\$91,365.00	\$118,316.00